
2024 List of FireSmart Professionals for 
Farm & Ranch FireSmart Assessments 

 
*** Before completing an assessment: Farms/ranches must be approved for funding for a Farm & Ranch 

FireSmart Assessment by the Extreme Weather Preparedness for Agriculture Program *** 
 

 

 
Questions?  
 If you are a farm/ranch looking for information about: 

• Applying & eligibility for funding for a Farm & Ranch Assessment → see the Extreme Weather 
Preparedness for Agriculture Program (EWP) 
 

• How long the assessment will take; getting a quote (before applying to the EWP Program for 
funding); or availability of a FireSmart Professional to schedule an assessment → reach out to your 
nearest Farm & Ranch FireSmart Professional, listed below. 

 

Name Region Email Phone 

Note: 
- some individuals work in more than one region and are listed more than once; 
- individuals willing to travel provincially are noted with an asterisk (*) 

First Nations Across BC 

Dan Stevens First Nations across BC FireSmart@fness.bc.ca 778-694-4352 

Malina Garner First Nations across BC FireSmart@fness.bc.ca 778-792-2102 

Islands and South Coast 

David Dales Vancouver Island (based in Qualicum beach) daviddales@me.com 604-908-7156 
David McIlwraith Sunshine Coast, Lower Mainland & Sea to Sky david.mcilwraith@dccnet.com 604-889-6680 
Jonathan Reimer Victoria & Coastal area jonathan@emergentrisk.ca 250-409-4337 
Ryan Moreside Vancouver Island (based in Victoria) consulting.fireside@gmail.com 250-299-1031 
Ryan Vantreight Vancouver Island (based in Victoria) ryan.vantreight@gmail.com 250-883-7707 
Stephanie Dunlop Vancouver Island (based in Victoria) sdunlop1995@shaw.ca 250-883-4472 

Lower Mainland and Sea to Sky 

Andrew 
Schellenberg 

Fraser Valley, Lower Mainland & Fraser 
Canyon (to Boston Bar) 

fuelbreaklandscaping@gmail.com 604-768-4649 

Ali Rahi Lower Mainland aaraghir@gmail.com 604-723-9175 
Chad Evans Lower Mainland & Southwest BC cjevans@telus.net 604-816-3297 
Conor Corbett Vancouver conorcorbett08@gmail.com 604-442-5382 
David McIlwraith Sunshine Coast, Lower Mainland & Sea to Sky david.mcilwraith@dccnet.com 604-889-6680 

*Robin Clark Vancouver; may be available provincially 
available dependent on timing 

robin@rbc.bc.ca 604-818-7582 

Scott Rogers Whistler scottinwhistler@gmail.com 604-967-2345 
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Name Region Email Phone 

Okanagan Similkameen & Kootenay Boundary 

Carey Collin Radium Hot Springs & Invermere careycollin@shaw.ca 403-586-4888 
Corinne 
Stringfellow South Okanagan & Similkameen Valley inmynext30years@hotmail.com 250-295-8776 

Crystal Gauer 
Columbia, Shuswap, & Kootenay regions 
(Enderby, Salmon Arm, Sicamous, Revelstoke, 
Golden, & Nakusp) 

crystal@wildfireresilience.ca 778-252-0070 
 

Dave Stringfellow South Okanagan & Similkameen Valley firechief@evfa.ca 250-273-9780 
    
Hayden Zahrawi South Okanagan & South Similkameen haydenzahrawi@gmail.com 250-575-4848 
Jessica Chalmers East Kootenays jessicachalmers@hotmail.com 250-571-2777 

*Joel Hamilton 
Kootenay Boundary, Central Kootenay and 
East Kootenay regions; may be available 
provincially available dependent on timing 

pyriscence.consulting@gmail.com 
 

250-354-2868 
 

Miranda Crucil 
 

Okanagan, Southern Central interior & 
Kootenays 

mirandacrucil@gmail.com 250-295-5772 

*Noel Ballard Nakusp / Central Kootenay; may be available 
provincially dependent on timing 

noel_ballard@hotmail.com 250-265-1952 

Rob Zimich Central Kootenays zimichlakelife@gmail.com 403-608-4868 
Steve Levitt Invermere / East Kootenays region eastkootfiresmart@gmail.com 250-341-7715 

South Interior 

Crystal Gauer 
Columbia, Shuswap, & Kootenay regions 
(Enderby, Salmon Arm, Sicamous, Revelstoke, 
Golden, & Nakusp) 

crystal@wildfireresilience.ca 778-252-0070 

Daniel Funk Kamloops & Thompson Nicola & Columbia 
Shuswap regions 

dsfunk@icloud.com 250-319-7321 

Dave Christie 
Southern Interior (Kamloops, Okanagan, 
Kootenays, & Cariboo up to Smithers) & 
Quadra Island & Hornby Island 

dave@cnrc.com 250-318-2522 

*Florian Bergoin 
Cariboo Region (primarily) & Southern interior 
& Northern BC; may be available 
provincially dependent on timing 

florian.bergoin@gmail.com 250-316-9595 

Garth Whelen North Shuswap area mirth@theconcern.ca 250-253-2009 
Kirsten Wourms Southern Interior region kwourms@xplornet.ca 250-214-5501 
Miranda Crucil 
 

Okanagan, Southern Central interior & 
Kootenays 

mirandacrucil@gmail.com 250-295-5772 

Rochelle Porter Savona & Southern Interior region 
rochelle.porter@br-
consulting.ca 

250-682-8620 
250-373-0164 Ext 101 

Sara Whelen North Shuswap area sara.whelen@theconcern.ca 250-253-2010 
Scott Hemstad Vernon & surrounding areas within ~100km firesmartokanagan@gmail.com 250-540-0972 
Sophie Randell Shuswap/North Okanagan region soph.ran47@gmail.com 778-223-2545 
Travis Abbey Kamloops / Interior region amberlightventures@gmail.com 250-919-6907 
Wes Brassard Vernon / Okanagan region wes_brassard@outlook.com 250-241-7620 

Hwy 16, Cariboo & Peace 

Craig Wilson Peace region craig@mammothforestry.ca 778-256-4567 
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Name Region Email Phone 

Gord Chipman Cariboo gechipman@xylemrm.com 250-267-9594 

*Florian Bergoin 
Cariboo Region (primarily) & Southern interior 
& Northern BC; may be available 
provincially dependent on timing 

florian.bergoin@gmail.com 250-316-9595 

*Shane van de 
Water 

Bulkley Nechako; may be available 
provincially dependent on timing shane.vandewater@flickerlm.ca 

250-877-0515 
 

Sonja Leverkus 
Northeast BC (Chetwynd, Hudson’s Hope, 
Dawson Creek, Fort St. John, Fort Nelson, Toad 
River) 

sonja@northernfireworx.com 250-321-7069 

Ted Traer Cariboo region mmfarmconsulting@gmail.com 250-249-5329 
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